Montgomery County Community Foundation
Volunteer of the Year Recipients

Year

1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2017
2018

Recipient

Kathrine Milligan
Claude Johnson
Molly Cooper
Aleeta Wilson
Loran Rutledge

Chris and Terri Thompson

Beverly Turner
Flora Wilson
Dale Petrie
M. Keith Baird, MD
Beth Binch
Carolyn Snyder
Robert "Bob" Evans
Diane Cross
Deanna Durett
Isobel Arvin
Jan Sears
William "Bill" Doemel
Nancy Beach
Mike Barton
David Maharry
Gail Pebworth
Cheryl Fuhrmann
Roanne Smith

MONTGOMERY COUNTY

COMMUNITY
FOUNDATION

Looking forward. Giving back.

Organization Represented

Christian Nursing Service
MUFFY
FISH Food Pantry & Christian Nursing Service
Christian Nursing Service
Chamber of Commerce
Crawfordsville High School PRIDE
Montgomery County Volunteers for Mental Health
FISH Food Pantry
Character Counts! Of Montgomery County
Christian Nursing Service
South Montgomery Dollars for Scholars
Christian Nursing Service & Pride Youth Program
St. Clare Medical Center Auxiliary
Mountie Mission, Inc.
League of Women Voters of Montgomery County
Christian Nursing Service
HUB Ministries
Montgomery County Free Clinic
Habitat for Humanity
Montgomery County Historical Society
Crawfordsville Adult Resource Academy
League of Women Voters of Montgomery County
Dusk to Dawn Bereavement Services
Halfway Home, Inc.
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