Montgomery County Community Foundation Volunteer of the Year Recipients



Year	Recipient	Organization Represented
1996	Kathrine Milligan	Christian Nursing Service
1997	Claude Johnson	MUFFY
1998	Molly Cooper	FISH Food Pantry & Christian Nursing Service
1999	Aleeta Wilson	Christian Nursing Service
2000	Loran Rutledge	Chamber of Commerce
2001	Chris and Terri Thompson	Crawfordsville High School PRIDE
2002	Beverly Turner	Montgomery County Volunteers for Mental Health
2003	Flora Wilson	FISH Food Pantry
2004	Dale Petrie	Character Counts! Of Montgomery County
2005	M. Keith Baird, MD	Christian Nursing Service
2006	Beth Binch	South Montgomery Dollars for Scholars
2007	Carolyn Snyder	Christian Nursing Service & Pride Youth Program
2008	Robert "Bob" Evans	St. Clare Medical Center Auxiliary
2009	Diane Cross	Mountie Mission, Inc.
2010	Deanna Durett	League of Women Voters of Montgomery County
2011	Isobel Arvin	Christian Nursing Service
2012	Jan Sears	HUB Ministries
2013	William "Bill" Doemel	Montgomery County Free Clinic
2014	Nancy Beach	Habitat for Humanity
2015	Mike Barton	Montgomery County Historical Society
2016	David Maharry	Crawfordsville Adult Resource Academy
2017	Gail Pebworth	League of Women Voters of Montgomery County
2017	Cheryl Fuhrmann	Dusk to Dawn Bereavement Services
2018	Roanne Smith	Halfway Home, Inc.